# MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB No.	18-TA002764JP	DATE POSTED	MC 8/10/18se CC N/A DS 8/10/18se BCC N/A
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Joe Pretorius, Procurement Agent	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	September 7, 2018
DEPARTMENT	Public Works	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Theresa Webb, CPPO, CPPB, CPSM, C.P.M., Procurement Official

### NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Gator Grading & Paving for the provision of Rye Road Functional Improvements and Master Lift Station..

## **ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY**

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

## **BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION**

The County solicited bids for functional improvements to be made at Rye Road. These improvements include construction of pedestrian bridges, turnlanes, widening of pavements, rehabilitation of a pump station and the construction of a new master lift station.

The solicitation was advertised on May 28, 2018 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release of its members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. Gator Grading & Paving LLC., Palmetto FL
- 4. Woodruff and Sons, Bradenton FL

- 2. Cone and Graham Inc., Tampa FL
- 3. Westra Construction Corp., Palmetto FL

#### **EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY:**

Gator Grading & Paving LLC was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department are recommending award to Gator Grading & Paving LLC.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME OF FUNDING SOURCE	Gas Taxes & Utility		
COST	\$5,895,998.02	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes		

1 101- 2 102- 3 102- 4 102-	TEM NO.	BID TABULATION  18-TA002764JP RYE ROAD FUNCTIONAL IMPROVEMENTS AND MASTER LIF BID A  DESCRIPTION	T STATION				<b>†</b>		1		<del> </del>	
1 101- 2 102- 3 102- 4 102-		BID A	ISTATION									
1 101- 2 102- 3 102- 4 102-		DESCRIPTION			Gator Grading & Paving LLC		Westra Construction Corp		Cone & Graham		Woodru	ff and Sons
1 101- 2 102- 3 102- 4 102-		DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	BID PRICE PER	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
2 102 3 102 4 102							UNIT (\$)	(\$)	UNIT (\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)
2 102 3 102 4 102		ROADWAYITEMS										
3 102 4 102		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$371,000.00	\$371,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$613,000.00	\$613,000.00	\$364,533.09	\$364,533.09
4 102		MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC WORK ZONE SIGN	1 189750	LS ED	\$133,525.00 \$0.28	\$133,525.00 \$53,130.00	\$115,000.00 \$0.30	\$115,000.00 \$56,925.00	\$425,000.00 \$0.05	\$425,000.00 \$9,487.50	\$400,546.16 \$0.28	\$400,546.16 \$53,130.00
5 102		TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, TYPE K	287.5	LF	\$26.40	\$7,590.00	\$45.00	\$12,937.50	\$25.00	\$7,187.50	\$75.40	\$21,677.50
	2-74-1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE - TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	13800	ED	\$0.15	\$2,070.00	\$0.15	\$2,070.00	\$1.00	\$13,800.00	\$0.15	\$2,070.00
		SEDIMENT BARRIER FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	29100 850	LF LF	\$2.76 \$8.50	\$80,316.00 \$7,225.00	\$1.60 \$16.25	\$46,560.00 \$13,812.50	\$1.00 \$15.00	\$29,100.00 \$12,750.00	\$1.87 \$12.61	\$54,417.00 \$10,718.50
	0-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (12.2 AC)	1	LS	\$226,600.00	\$226,600.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$319,000.00	\$319,000.00	\$165,240.34	\$165,240.34
9 110 10 120		MAIL BOX (F&I) (SINGLE) REGULAR EXCAVATION	16 7955	EA CY	\$212.00 \$30.00	\$3,392.00 \$238,650.00	\$155.00 \$5.75	\$2,480.00 \$45,741.25	\$150.00 \$17.00	\$2,400.00 \$135,235.00	\$163.80 \$21.62	\$2,620.80 \$171,987.10
11 120		EMBANKMENT	2250	CY	\$29.00	\$65,250.00	\$5.60	\$12,600.00	\$19.00	\$42,750.00	\$10.75	\$24,187.50
12 160		TYPE B STABILIZATION	32585	SY	\$5.45	\$177,588.25	\$10.00	\$325,850.00	\$6.85	\$223,207.25	\$12.27	\$399,817.95
	5-701 5-703	OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 01) OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 03)	18386 4740	SY SY	\$10.84 \$12.21	\$199,304.24 \$57,875.40	\$10.00 \$14.50	\$183,860.00 \$68,730.00	\$9.50 \$11.60	\$174,667.00 \$54,984.00	\$13.80 \$15.94	\$253,726.80 \$75,555.60
		OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 09)	8648	SY	\$19.60	\$169,500.80	\$19.25	\$166,474.00	\$16.95	\$146,583.60	\$23.40	\$202,363.20
	7-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	9040	SY	\$2.14	\$19,345.60	\$4.90	\$44,296.00	\$4.50	\$40,680.00	\$5.22	\$47,188.80
		SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C	1818	TN	\$117.54	\$213,687.72	\$110.00	\$199,980.00	\$100.20	\$182,163.60	\$116.27	\$211,378.86
18 337 19 339	7-7-83 9-1	ASPHALT FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT	3921 52	TN TN	\$111.00 \$400.00	\$435,231.00 \$20,800.00	\$115.00 \$280.00	\$450,915.00 \$14,560.00	\$104.50 \$300.00	\$409,744.50 \$15,600.00	\$121.26 \$444.07	\$475,460.46 \$23,091.64
		CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	80	CY	\$942.00	\$75,360.00	\$860.00	\$68,800.00	\$675.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,068.79	\$85,503.20
21 400	0-1-2	CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS	29.2	CY	\$1,281.00	\$37,405.20	\$1,185.00	\$34,602.00	\$900.00	\$26,280.00	\$1,618.82	\$47,269.54
		PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 15" SD PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24" SD	130 111	LF LF	\$53.21 \$93.45	\$6,917.30 \$10,372.95	\$54.00 \$80.00	\$7,020.00 \$8,880.00	\$60.00 \$115.00	\$7,800.00 \$12,765.00	\$65.66 \$132.26	\$8,535.80 \$14,680.86
		PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIPTARON, 24 3D	6	LF	\$1,495.00	\$10,372.95	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,056.00	\$6,336,00	\$767.17	\$4,603.02
		PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 30" CD	41	LF	\$257.00	\$10,537.00	\$110.00	\$4,510.00	\$175.00	\$7,175.00	\$195.80	\$8,027.80
		MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 15" SD	8	EA	\$1,649.00	\$13,192.00	\$840.00	\$6,720.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,468.15	\$11,745.20
		MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	4 508	EA LF	\$2,659.00 \$55.00	\$10,636.00 \$27,940.00	\$2,100.00 \$55.00	\$8,400.00 \$27,940.00	\$1,700.00 \$48.00	\$6,800.00 \$24,384.00	\$2,028.75 \$55.70	\$8,115.00 \$28,295.60
29 520	0-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	100	LF	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$24.91	\$2,491.00
30 522	2-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	6588	SY	\$48.00	\$316,224.00	\$30.00	\$197,640.00	\$28.00	\$184,464.00	\$33.65	\$221,686.20
31 522	2-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	1316	SY	\$57.00	\$75,012.00	\$48.00	\$63,168.00	\$39.00	\$51,324.00	\$49.57	\$65,234.12
32 527	7-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	142	SF	\$26.00	\$3,692.00	\$25.00	\$3,550.00	\$22.50	\$3,195.00	\$34.81	\$4,943.02
	6-1-1 6-5-1	GUARDRAIL - ROADWAY GUARDRAIL - SHOP-BENT PANELS	1843.8 37.5	LF LF	\$28.80 \$24.00	\$53,101.44 \$900.00	\$30.00 \$25.00	\$55,314.00 \$937.50	\$25.15 \$21.00	\$46,371.57 \$787.50	\$29.18 \$24.37	\$53,802.08 \$913.88
	6-85-24	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY - PARALLEL	11	EA	\$2,981.00	\$32,791.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$3,016.98	\$33,186.78
	6-85-26	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY - TYPE CRT PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	3 23150	EA	\$2,981.00 \$2.49	\$8,943.00 \$57,643.50	\$3,000.00 \$2.90	\$9,000.00 \$67,135.00	\$2,600.00 \$3.50	\$7,800.00 \$81,025.00	\$3,016.98 \$3.65	\$9,050.94 \$84,497,50
	0-1-2 0-11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STD., WHITE, SOLID, 6"	11.756	SY GM	\$1,176.00	\$13,825.06	\$975.00	\$11,462.10	\$900.00	\$10,580.40	\$1,044.33	\$12,277.14
39 710	0-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STD., YELLOW, SOLID, 6* SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS	13.112	GM	\$1,175.00	\$15,406.60	\$975.00	\$12,784.20	\$900.00	\$11,800.80	\$1,044.33	\$13,693.25
40 700		SINGLE POST SIGN (F&I, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF)	53	AS	\$315.00	\$16,695.00	\$1,200.00	\$63,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$58,300.00	\$1,276.41	\$67,649.73
		SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	17	AS	\$229.00	\$3,893.00 \$4,369.50	\$110.00 \$4.00	\$1,870.00 \$3,884.00	\$100.00 \$3.50	\$1,700.00	\$116.04	\$1,972.68
	6-3 1-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, SOLID, 12"	971 91	EA LF	\$4.50 \$2.30	\$4,369.50 \$209.30	\$4.00 \$2.75	\$3,884.00 \$250.25	\$3.50 \$2.50	\$3,398.50 \$227.50	\$4.06 \$2.90	\$3,942.26 \$263.90
44 711	1-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, SOLID, 24" THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, 6.10 CAR EXTENSION, 6"	137	LF	\$4.60	\$630.20	\$4.50	\$616.50	\$4.00	\$548.00	\$4.64	\$635.68
	1-11-151 1-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, MESSAGE	228 6	LF EA	\$3.45 \$230.00	\$786.60 \$1,380.00	\$1.10 \$200.00	\$250.80 \$1,200.00	\$1.00 \$170.00	\$228.00 \$1,020.00	\$1.16 \$197.27	\$264.48 \$1,183.62
47 711	1-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, ARROW	36	EA	\$69.00	\$2,484.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$63.82	\$2,297.52
48 711 49 711		THERMOPLASTIC, STD., YELLOW, SOLID, 18" THERMOPLASTIC, STD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	1170 5.941	LF NM	\$3.44 \$4.820.00	\$4,024.80 \$28.635.62	\$4.50 \$4.150.00	\$5,265.00 \$24.655.15	\$4.00 \$3,800.00	\$4,680.00 \$22,575.80	\$4.64 \$4,409.41	\$5,428.80 \$26,196.30
50 711	1-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STD OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	5.813	NM	\$4,818.00	\$28,007.03	\$4,150.00	\$24,123.95	\$3,800.00	\$22,089.40	\$4,409.41	\$25,631.90
51 711	1-16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP BRIDGES 134025 AND 134026 ITEMS	1.1	GM	\$1,662.00	\$1,828.20	\$1,600.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,624.53	\$1,786.98
52 110	0-3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	193	LF/SF	\$410.00	\$79,130.00	\$400.00	\$77,200.00	\$312.00	\$60,216.00	\$389.89	\$75,248.77
53 400	0-2-4	CONCRETE CLASS II, SUPERSTRUCTURE	49	CY	\$2,112.00	\$103,488.00	\$3,100.00	\$151,900.00	\$1,619.00	\$79,331.00	\$3,307.06	\$162,045.94
		CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE	14 23	CY	\$473.00 \$2,194.00	\$6,622.00 \$50,462.00	\$2,200.00 \$3,100.00	\$30,800.00 \$71,300.00	\$375.00 \$1,667.00	\$5,250.00 \$38,341.00	\$2,320.75 \$3,307.06	\$32,490.50 \$76,062.38
56 415	5-1-4	REINFORCING STEEL, SUPERSTRUCTURE	9526	LB	\$1.20	\$11,431.20	\$1.55	\$14,765.30	\$0.95	\$9,049.70	\$1.62	\$15,432.12
		REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE REINFORCING STEEL, APPROACH SLABS	1665 2409	LB LB	\$1.20 \$1.20	\$1,998.00 \$2,890.80	\$1.55 \$1.55	\$2,580.75 \$3,733.95	\$0.95 \$0.95	\$1,581.75 \$2,288.55	\$1.62 \$1.62	\$2,697.30 \$3,902.58
59 455	5-35-5	STEEL PILING - HP14X73	163	LF	\$131.00	\$21,353.00	\$225.00	\$36,675.00	\$102.50	\$16,707.50	\$187.98	\$30,640.74
		STEEL SHEET PILING, F&I PERMANENT	1113	SF	\$53.00	\$58,989.00	\$80.00	\$89,040.00	\$42.00	\$46,746.00	\$78.91	\$87,826.83
		TEST PILES - HP14X73 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT	90 75	LF LF	\$202.00 \$82.00	\$18,180.00 \$6,150.00	\$420.00 \$120.00	\$37,800.00 \$9,000.00	\$158.00 \$55.00	\$14,220.00 \$4,125.00	\$377.12 \$127.64	\$33,940.80 \$9,573.00
		METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, THRIE BEAM RETROFIT	214	LF	\$246.00	\$52,644.00	\$220.00	\$47,080.00	\$195.00	\$41,730.00	\$232.08	\$49,665.12
PB-1		PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE ITEMS PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	2	LS	\$89,540.00	\$179,080.00	\$98,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$100,238.85	\$200,477.70
	0-4-5	CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE	31.7	CY	\$1,286.00	\$40,766.20	\$1,250.00	\$39,625.00	\$977.00	\$30,970.90	\$1,299.62	\$41,197.95
		REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE	3012	LB	\$1.25	\$3,765.00 \$6,857.20	\$1.00	\$3,012.00 \$6,727.00	\$1.00	\$3,012.00 \$5,425.00	\$0.99	\$2,981.88
PB-4 530		RIPRAP - RUBBLE, DITCH LINING UTILITY ADJUSTMENT ITEMS	43.4	TN	\$158.00	\$6,857.20	\$155.00	\$6,727.00	\$125.00	\$5,425.00	\$162.45	\$7,050.33

	BID TABULATION  18-TA002764JP RYE ROAD FUNCTIONAL IMPROVEMENTS AND MASTER LIFT STATION					1		2		3		4	
		BID A			Gator Grading & Paving LLC		Westra Construction Corp		Cone & Graham		Woodruff and Sons		
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRIC (\$)	
DJ-1	i i	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY RELOCATION	4	AS	\$2,307.00	\$9,228.00	(\$) \$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$) \$2,307.00	\$9,228.00	\$3,031.24	\$12,124.96	
DJ-2	,	WATER MAIN VALVE ADJUSTMENT	24	EA	\$574.00	\$13,776.00	\$290.00	\$6,960.00	\$574.00	\$13,776.00	\$1,538.86	\$36,932.64	
DJ-3		PULL BOX ADJUSTMENT	9	EA	\$543.00	\$4,887.00	\$290.00	\$2,610.00	\$543.00	\$4,887.00	\$590.83	\$5,317.47	
IC-49 IC-50		EXISTING WATER MAIN REMOVAL 12-INCH, HDPE, HDD	261	LF LF	\$11.55	\$3,014.55 \$22,319.85	\$23.50	\$6,133.50 \$45,675.00	\$11.55	\$3,014.55 \$22,330.00	\$25.82	\$6,739.02 \$37,544.85	
IC-50		12-INCH, HDPE, HDD 12-INCH C900 PVC, RJ	203	LF LF	\$109.95 \$352.40	\$704.80	\$225.00 \$400.00	\$800.00	\$110.00 \$352.00	\$22,330.00	\$184.95 \$346.41	\$692.82	
IC-52		10-INCH C900 PVC, RJ	43	LF	\$52.55	\$2,259.65	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$53.00	\$2,279.00	\$83.50	\$3,590.50	
IC-53		10-INCH DIP FITTINGS, POTABLE WATER	4	EA	\$862.00	\$3,448.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$862.00	\$3,448.00	\$685.27	\$2,741.08	
IC-54		12-INCH DIP FITTINGS, POTABLE WATER	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$693.89	\$2,775.56	
IC-55		10-INCH, GATE VALVE, CUT IN  MASTER PUMP STATION AND PUMP STATION REHABILITATION	1	EA	\$4,295.00	\$4,295.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,295.00	\$4,295.00	\$10,923.84	\$10,923.84	
MC-1		MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDS, AND PERMITS	1	LS	\$6,272.00	\$6,272.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$106,670,00	\$106,670.00	\$132.814.51	\$132,814.51	
MC-2		MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY	1	LS	\$3,646.00	\$3,646.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	\$2,219.47	\$2,219.47	
AC-3		EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,499.00	\$1,499.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,499.00	\$1,499.00	\$3,967.15	\$3,967.15	
ЛС-4		CLEANUP AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	1	LS	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00	\$30,737.05	\$30,737.05	
10.5		PS-355 REHABILITATION HYDROMATIC PUMP AND APPURTENANCES REPLACEMENT		F^	\$54,000,00	\$54,000.00	\$70,000,00	\$70,000.00	\$54,000,00	\$54,000.00	\$51,424,20	¢51 424 20	
/IC-5 /IC-6		ENCLOSURE GATE REPLACEMENT	1	EA EA	\$54,000.00 \$974.00	\$54,000.00 \$974.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$54,000.00 \$974.00	\$54,000.00 \$974.00	\$51,434.30 \$986.32	\$51,434.30 \$986.32	
MC-7	i	VALVE VAULT RECOAT	1	LS	\$9,530.00	\$9,530.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,530.00	\$9,530.00	\$5,163.66	\$5,163.66	
ИС-8		CLEARING AND GRUBING OF FENCE LINE	1	LS	\$1,261.00	\$1,261.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,261.00	\$1,261.00	\$2,112.19	\$2,112.19	
/IC-9		GENERATOR AND FUEL TANK REPAINT	1	LS	\$3,019.00	\$3,019.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,019.00	\$3,019.00	\$4,061.31	\$4,061.31	
1C-10		ABOVE GRADE WATER MAIN/MASTE METER ASSEMBLY REPAINT	1	LS	\$2,389.00	\$2,389.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,389.00	\$2,389.00	\$3,481.12	\$3,481.12	
IC-11 IC-12		BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND HOSE BIB REPLACEMENT 6-INCH, C900 PVC, RJ	1 51	LS LF	\$1,891.00 \$111.00	\$1,891.00 \$5,661.00	\$3,000.00 \$300.00	\$3,000.00 \$15,300.00	\$1,891.00 \$111.00	\$1,891.00 \$5,661.00	\$2,172.29 \$304.31	\$2,172.29 \$15,519.81	
1C-12		6-INCH DIP FITTINGS, WASTEWATER	4	EA	\$972.00	\$3,888.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$972.00	\$3,888.00	\$529.43	\$2,117.72	
10 10		RYE ROAD MASTER PUMP STATION		2,1	ψ972.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	ψ y γ 2.00	45,000.00	UJ27: 13	ψ2,117.72	
IC-14		PUMP AND APPURTENANCES	3	EA	\$68,853.00	\$206,559.00	\$70,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$68,853.00	\$206,559.00	\$64,721.77	\$194,165.31	
IC-15		WET WELL AND STATION APPURTENANCES	1	LS	\$158,186.00	\$158,186.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$156,186.00	\$156,186.00	\$197,775.04	\$197,775.04	
IC-16		MANHOLES, LINED 12-INCH, DIP,FLANGE	2	EA	\$24,526.00	\$49,052.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$24,526.00	\$49,052.00	\$42,069.79	\$84,139.58	
IC-17 IC-18		6-INCH, C900 PVC, RJ	14 20	LF LF	\$429.00 \$299.00	\$6,006.00 \$5,980.00	\$425.00 \$50.00	\$5,950.00 \$1,000.00	\$429.00 \$299.00	\$6,006.00 \$5,980.00	\$338.18 \$560.30	\$4,734.52 \$11,206.00	
1C-18		12-INCH, C900 PVC, RJ	117	LF	\$88.00	\$10,296.00	\$115.00	\$13,455.00	\$88.00	\$10,296.00	\$154.92	\$18,125.64	
1C-20		24-INCH, C905 PVC, GRAVITY SANITARY	124	LF	\$140.00	\$17,360.00	\$250.00	\$31,000.00	\$140.00	\$17,360.00	\$291.99	\$36,206.76	
IC-21		8-INCH GATE VALVES	3	EA	\$1,624.00	\$4,872.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,624.00	\$4,872.00	\$1,118.65	\$3,355.95	
1C-22		12-INCH GATE VALVES 8-INCH CHECK VALVES	4	EA	\$2,799.00	\$11,196.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,799.00	\$11,196.00	\$2,087.67	\$8,350.68	
MC-23 MC-24		FLOW METER	3 1	EA EA	\$3,593.00 \$8,424.00	\$10,779.00 \$8,424.00	\$3,500.00 \$11,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$11,000.00	\$3,593.00 \$9,424.00	\$10,779.00 \$9,424.00	\$1,890.71 \$8,142.96	\$5,672.13 \$8,142.96	
1C-25		LEVEL TRANSDUCER	1	EA	\$1,616.00	\$1,616.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,616.00	\$1,616.00	\$9,008.05	\$9,008.05	
1C-26		6-INCH DIP FITTINGS, WASTEWATER	8	EA	\$943.00	\$7,544.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$943.00	\$7,544.00	\$359.25	\$2,874.00	
IC-27		12-INCH DIP FITTINGS, WASTEWATER	13	EA	\$2,177.00	\$28,301.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,177.00	\$28,301.00	\$1,304.60	\$16,959.80	
1C-28		18-INCH DIP FITTINGS, WASTEWATER	1	EA	\$5,090.00	\$5,090.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,090.00	\$5,090.00	\$2,203.01	\$2,203.01	
1C-29 1C-30		ASPHALT DRIVEWAY WATER SERVICE	3816	SF LS	\$3.29 \$9,139.00	\$12,554.64 \$9,139.00	\$4.00 \$10.000.00	\$15,264.00 \$10,000.00	\$5.00 \$9,139.00	\$19,080.00 \$9,139.00	\$7.41 \$15,641.37	\$28,276.56 \$15,641.37	
1C-30 1C-31		GATES AND FENCING	1	LS	\$18,312.00	\$18,312.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,312.00	\$19,312.00	\$18,536.96	\$18,536.96	
1C-32		NO. 57 STONE	54	CY	\$103.00	\$5,562.00	\$180.00	\$9,720.00	\$103.00	\$5,562.00	\$86.95	\$4,695.30	
1C-33		SITE GRADING, LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION	1	LS	\$18,476.00	\$18,476.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,476.00	\$18,476.00	\$22,917.29	\$22,917.29	
1C-34		ELECTRICAL BUILDING, PREMANUFACTURED, AND APPURTENANCES	1	LS	\$102,327.00	\$102,327.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$102,327.00	\$102,327.00	\$127,692.13	\$127,692.13	
1C-35 1C-36		DEWATERING CONCRETE SLABS	1	LS LS	\$5,732.00 \$10,442.00	\$5,732.00 \$10,442.00	\$120,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$120,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$5,732.00 \$10,442.00	\$5,732.00 \$10,442.00	\$24,170.01 \$36,058.91	\$24,170.01 \$36,058.91	
0-00		ELECTRICAL		LO	ψ10, <del>11</del> 2.00	φ10,442.00	φ.5.5,000.00	φ33,000.00	φ10, <del>11</del> 2.00	ψ10, <del>44</del> 2.00	φ50,050.71	ψ50,056.71	
IC-37		SERVICE ENTRANCE DISCONNECT, 480V, 3PH, 400A, NEMA 4X	1	EA	\$8,598.00	\$8,598.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,598.00	\$8,598.00	\$50,936.39	\$50,936.39	
1C-38		ATS, 480V, 3-PHASE, 400A	1	EA	\$43,410.00	\$43,410.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$43,410.00	\$43,410.00	\$4,219.58	\$4,219.58	
IC-39		GENERATOR, 480V, 3-PHASE, 250KW	1	EA	\$104,351.00	\$104,351.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$104,351.00	\$104,351.00	\$232,909.21	\$232,909.21	
C-40 C-41		GENERATOR, CONNECTION CABINET POWER PANEL, 480/277V,400A, 42KAIC, NEMA 3R	1	EA EA	\$33,966.00 \$35,036.00	\$33,966.00 \$35,036.00	\$30,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$33,966.00 \$36,036.00	\$33,966.00 \$36,036.00	\$47,825.33 \$15,237.55	\$47,825.33 \$15,237.55	
IC-41		VFD, 480V, 3PH, 125HP	3	EA	\$42,992.00	\$128,976.00	\$44,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$42,992.00	\$128,976.00	\$62,422.04	\$187,266.12	
C-43		DISCONNECT SWITCH, 480V, 3PH, 200A	1	EA	\$11,465.00	\$11,465.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$11,465.00	\$11,465.00	\$21,980.29	\$21,980.29	
C-44		PUMP CONTROL PANEL, ANTENNA	1	EA	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$47,278.04	\$47,278.04	
C-45		PUMP LOCAL CONTROL PANEL	1	EA	\$41,501.00	\$41,501.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$41,501.00	\$41,501.00	\$19,126.66	\$19,126.66	
C-46	<u> </u>	CABLE, CONDUIT LIGHT, POLE	1	LS	\$63,055.00 \$1,720.00	\$63,055.00 \$1,720.00	\$196,000.00 \$700.00	\$196,000.00 \$700.00	\$63,055.00 \$1,720.00	\$63,055.00 \$1,720.00	\$19,294.79 \$1,367.10	\$19,294.79 \$1,367.10	
C-47 C-48	l	EXPLOSION PROOF Y-TYPE ALUMINUM CONDUIT SEAL	7	LS EA	\$1,720.00 \$516.00	\$1,720.00	\$700.00 \$105.00	\$700.00 \$735.00	\$1,720.00 \$516.00	\$1,720.00 \$3,612.00	\$1,367.10 \$189.17	\$1,367.10 \$1,324.19	
.5 10					\$310.00		Ģ105.00		p. 10.00	,012.00	W. W. J. 11	,02	
	_	TOTAL BASE BID "A" 540 Calendar Days				\$5,359,998.20		\$5,934,761.20		\$5,514,859.37		\$6,552,593.89	
		Contract Contingency 10% of Total Base Bid				\$535,999.82		\$593,476.12		\$551,485.94		\$655,259.39	
		TOTAL OFFER ( BID "A") WITH 10% CONTIGENCY 540 CALENDAR DAYS				\$5,895,998.02		\$6,528,237.32		\$6,066,345.31		\$7,207,853.28	